
RESOLUTION NO. 1996 -i01 

AUT~ORIZINGAN INCBEA~E TO CONTRACT 93122 ~ITH COLEJON 
¯ CORPORATION FORT HE PROVISION OF CLV~NING SERVICES FOR 
BUS SHELTERS ($130,000.00) GENERAL FOND, FACILITIES 
MAI~CTENANCE DEPARTMENT. 

~HEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 1994-14, the Colejon Corporation 
was authorized to provide shelter cleaning services in an amount not to 
exceed five hundred thirty thousand nine hundred twenty & 00/I00 dollars 
($530,920.00); and 

~HEREAS, due to extensive rewrite of specifications to include new 
services, it is necessary to extend the contract time and increase funding 
for this contract; and 

~7~EREAS, prusuant to his delegated authority, the General Manager 
approved an increase in the amount of $100,000.00 and extended the time of 
performance of this contract; and 

~HEREAS, it is necessary to add an additional $130,000.00 to 
continue services until October I, 1996. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is 
hereby authorized to increase contract 93122 with the Colejon Corporation by 
the sum of one hundred thirty thousand & 00/100 dollars ($130,000.00). 

Section 2. That the total amount of said contract shall not exceed 
seven hundred sixty thousand nine hundred twenty & 00/100 dollars 
($760,920.00). 

Section 3. That said contract shall be payable out of the 
Facilities Maintenance budget. 

Section 4. That the General Manager’s change order authority for 
the contract is reinstated. 

Section 5. That said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the Colejon 
Corporation with the terms of the contract, compliance to the Affirmative 
Action Plan adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1993-88; bonding 
and insurance requirements; and all applicable laws relating to the 
contractual obligations of the Authority. 



RESOLUTION 1996-101 
Page -2- 

Section 6. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: August 20 

General Manag~y-Treasurer 

, 1996 

Pre: 


